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If you have any food allergies, please advise one of our staff in advance.
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Steamed Rice, soybeans (tofu), chicken, squid, abalone, fresh water eel,

and cabbage kimchi (cabbage/red pepper powder) used in the in-room dining menu are sourced
from Korea, Scallop is sourced from America, pollack roe is sourced from Russia,

and blue crab is sourced from Bahrain.
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Bacon is made from American pork, and sausages are a mix of domestic pork and
Korean beef from Australia.

7|2 AARE I HRet SR ATT|S SR6I0 AFSEILICH

Basic sauces are made with Korean Hanwoo beef and Australian beef.

7|2 S4FE UL 7|, SLiM otRet SR ANT|S ZEOH0 AFSRILIC

Basic broth is made by mixing Korean chicken, Korean Hanwoo beef, and A ustralian beef.
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The broth for beef-bone soup and short rib soup is made by mixing Korean Hanwoo beef
with Australian beef.
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BREAKFAST MENU
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FANE
BREAKFAST SET
MENU

St Al Al
Korean Breakfast

A77| 0]=23} FX| (&: 2L, A17]: 012 4h
Beef and Seaweed soup served with Steamed Rice

o7 20|
Grilled Black Cod with Soy sauce

57tX| 7| 2%t
5 Kinds of Side Dish

AE Dt ot K

Seasonal Fruits and Tea

56,000

A=A FA
Japanese Breakfast

27 ZHE10|
Grilled Black Cod with Soy sauce

Aol 2| =3
Tamagoyaki and Kyurizuke

S, QU EA|, ZE X, Z
Natto, Umeboshi, Tsubozuke, Dried Seaweed

Me{Eet @[ Eajld
Salad and Oriental Dressing

ZIX|2t &=kl O] A A S (4 Z LA
Steamed Rice and Junsai miso soup

AE ot =Kt

Seasonal Fruits and Green Tea
59,000 O 1



FANE
BREAKFAST SET
MENU

JENESY

American Breakfast
BAzA

(X, Atzt, XHE, EOLE & 1ME)

Fruit Juice
(Choose 1from Orange, Apple, Grapefruit, and Tomato)

Aztee|

ID20|E, ATME = QEN(QEA & M Z: S22, OFAY, OF2F X| = Z 1MEH)
TFL|A|-H[O] 24, AAIX|, KL, EOHER} 712 OFH(H[0|Z4: EfX| 7| Oj=4h)

Cooked Egg

Fried, Scrambled or Omelet

(Filling for omelet: Choose 1from plain, mixed vegetable, or vegetable & cheese)
Garnish-Bacon, sausage, potato, tomato and grilled vegetable

-3 20y, ZILK|OF, EAE

Bread-Croissant, Focaccia, Toast

R7|s Jeli=Etet 2K
Organic Granola and Milk

AZEz

Seasonal Fruits

FHI| EE= Xt
Coffee or Tea

58,000

ZE|dIE ZA
Continental Breakfast

w2201, EIHR|0L, EAE, 22U, D
Bread-Croissant, Focaccia, Toast, Whole-Grain Bread, Morning Breads

E2el fHE
Plain Yogurt

AE ot

Seasonal Fruits

QX FL, RF, HI|, A S 1=

Choose 1from Orange Juice, Milk, Coffee or Tea
46,000 O 2



FANE
BREAKFAST SET
MENU

|7 ZA]
Breakfast (Vegan)
AFA

(K|, Atzt, XtE, EOLE & 1MEH)

Fruit Juice
(Choose 1from Orange, Apple, Grapefruit, and Tomato)

HZ Ef2ELATAE H|A B3| =, OfAIREEA A, T2 3iHEEL7| M|
Vegan Tartine
Toasted Vegan Bread, Asparagus, and Toasted Sunflower Seeds

H|A Jefsat, QE U39k AHE w2
Vegan Granola, Oat Milk and Seasonal Berries

HIZI e, M, X2 AxefE
Vegan Bread with Assorted Jams and Chocolate Spread

A" ot

Seasonal Fruits

.| EE= Xk}t
Coffee or Tea

56,000

ZA| M2 HE
Breakfast Salad Set

J2IMe{ =
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Green salad
Choose 1 Balsamic, Italian, or Oriental Dressing

3201, EIR|0L, EAE
Bread: Croissant, Focaccia, and Toast

QUX| F=A, ], A, Xt F TMEY
Choose 1from Orange Juice, Milk, Coffee or Tea

49,000
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BREAKFAST Ve
A LA CARTE MENU 7|, 2242, S22l = 1/MEH

Choose 1from Strawberry, Blueberry, or Plain

15,000

715 M2l R
Organic Cereals & Milk

Jisat s R7 s 858 5 10
Choose 1from Organic Granola or Organic Whole Grain

23,000

AHE W THX| EAE
Walkerhill Homemade French Toast

IelofE MEL|, A2F, 21E I8

Pineapple chutney, nuts, and whipping cream

35,000

HEZTE 24 0] A2 (R 2l
Abalone Rice Porridge with Junsai miso soup

HUILE, EMM, 7| 2% 4F, A=K
Dried Seaweed Flakes, Sesame Seeds
4 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

55,000

KHEuto| EIZM TNt ZIX|(ADT|: ZLHAF B, 4 LY AN
Beef Brisket Soybean Paste Stew with Steamed Rice

7| 2%t 57EX|, A=K}
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

58,000
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BREAKFAST
A LA CARTE MENU

Q12 ZH| 2} ZIX|(: LA, A1 7]: O]
Ginseng Short Rib Soup with Steamed Rice

7| 2% 58, A=Rt
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

59,000

LK SAX| &= af TIX|(&h: ZLHAE, 2707]: 0]=4h)
Napa cabbage beef soup with Steamed Rice

7| 2% 58, A=Kt
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

61,000
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JUICE & MILK

Q1A FA
Ginseng Juice

30,000

ZE|Al 719 F2

Fresh Kiwi Juice
28,000

O A| EOIE A
Fresh Tomato Juice

28,000

QX FA

Orange Juice

26,000

[oXe)
T Ir

Milk
10,000

06



=7t
ADDITIONAL MENU
MRl e =2 Al0f 2t
JtsELIct
AVAILABLE ONLY
WITH MAIN
COURSE ORDER

AR2[(EA 2F AZHTt ItS)

Cooked Egg(Only available during breakfast hours)
ATRME = 222(RQEU & Mz S22, OFH, OF2t X| =
Scrambled or Omelet(Filling for omelet: Choose 1 from plain,
mixed vegetable, or vegetable & cheese)

Az Zafol (s, ot T 1ME)

Fried Egg (Choose 1from over medium or over hard)

372 FLH AR
Steamed Rice

T2 K| = ofE 7=
Grilled Cheese Avocado

2 otAmEIAHA
Grilled Asparagus

(o]
Bacon

AHA HE2A]
SUPEX Cabbage Kimchi
e

French Fries

M=
Jam/Honey

ZMz0|d

Seasoned Dried Seaweed
HH}

o

Bread

gl2&2tolA

Sliced Lemon

AAX]
Sausage

28,000

3 TME)

6,000
7,000
12,000
9,000
7,000
12,000
8,000
6,000
3,000
6,000
10,000

8,000

07/






IN-ROOM DINING MENU
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IN-ROOM DINING MENU
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ALL-DAY DINING
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LI M2{E

SOUP & SALAD

QE9 oot
Soup of the Day with Bread
24,000

A X M2{E(H|0[Z1: =X 7] 0|4
Caesar Salad

37,000

HalE} k| =g} Ol M2 E
Mixed Green Salad with Burrata cheese
2Ate] E2fld

Balsamic Dressing

38,000

2742 £ ER|H0| M=
Walkerhill Homemade Smoked Salmon Salad
O|Efz|ot =3 A
Italian Dressing

45,000
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MEQ|X] & HA =8 MELIX|2 ZAFIH

SANDWICHES & (54217]: ZLHAL, Bl0|24: BX| 27| O]=A)
BURGERS Club Sandwich with French Fries
43,000

B[4 X[ ZHHet ZXHE A

(THE|: EfX[ 17| L& A7 S 54 ZSALE,
H[O]Zd: =i X[ 17| O] =34

Brioche Cheeseburger with French Fries

46,000

AL A X|ZIHAH et ZXHE (7] FLiLh
Walkerhill Homemade Chicken Burger with French Fries

46,000
OfAEFS& S SjAHE EOFE AA DFAE}
o|x} 224t Seafood Tomato Sauce Pasta
171 3

PASTA & NOODLES U Lot A Btz o, thef

Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco, Bread, Butter

PIZZA, FRIED RICE 49,000

SiAtE 37 AA THAEL
Seafood Cream Sauce Pasta

X o2, THOpA X| X, EFHEA S, 8 HE]
Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco, Bread, Butter

51,000

OFxi EOLE AA HEAEL
Vegetable Tomato Sauce Pasta
S| I 2, THOpAL XX, EfHEA T, W HE

Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco, Bread, Butter



I[|-ﬁE|- & E 28| 0| EZS 28| AA OHAE}
I|X} 224t (O|EE: K| 17| 2LYAL ADT| SEA SBHALR)
reEs Homemade Meatball Rosé Pasta

PASTA & NOODLES SM| IS, ThOpAk K| X, EFHEA T, 8 HE
P|ZZA, FRIED RICE Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco, Bread, Butter
51,000

M2, Zetot2| H AR AA THAE}
Shrimp and Calamari Bisque Sauce Pasta

X @2, TOpAE XX, EFHEA S, ) HE
Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco, Bread, Butter

58,000

M= XS0 25
Abalone and Wild Pine Mushrooms Udon

UK, x|
Kimchi, Pickled Radish

58,000

LEZEAR)| B E
Nagasaki Seafood Noodle Soup

H&l, HE2X

Kimchi, Pickled Radish
50,000

A= ISAE I 2L I|X}

Cheese Crust Pepperoni Pizza

28 I|2, THOpA K| X, EfHRA S

Homemade Pickles, Parmesan Cheese, Tabasco

58,000

M ofAImEtHA FSEH(A: 24D

Shrimp Asparagus Fried Rice

AKX, THEX|, & 0| AN 2

Kimchi, Pickled Radish, Junsai miso soup 1 O

45,000



T & olikE

GRILL &
SEAFOOD

217| et AH|0O| 3 (A1 7]: O|=4H)

Beef Tenderloin Steak

BHIIEEO|, EOLE, 12 24X}, i HE], 2| =20l AA

Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grllled Potato, Bread, Butter, Red Wine Sauce

120,000

A17| 254 AH|0|2(217): 0124

Beef Rlbeye Steak

BHIFSEO|, EOLE, 72 2R, W HE], 2| =9l AA

Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grilled Potato, Bread, Butter, Red Wine Sauce

115,000

2 BAE| 70|
Grilled Live Lobster
2 OfATZAHA, EHIFEEO|, EOLE, 712 27X}, W HE]
Grilled Asparagus, Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grilled Potato, Bread, Butter

260,000

HE HE 0|

Grilled Abalone with Butter

72 OLATIEIA A, BHItEO|, EOHE, 72 ZHX}, 8, HE]

Grilled Asparagus, Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grilled Potato, Bread, Butter

200,000

X[ZI AH|O|3(FH17]: FLH AN
Chicken Steak

2HIERO|, EOLE, 12 2K} i HE, EB{E ZAE] AL
Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grilled Potato, Bread, Butter, Truffle Balsamic Sauce

70,000

1



SI2A| EM H ol4h 2| kTt TIX|(AT7|: 0|24 & Sufaby
KOREAN SPECIALS Abalone Ginseng Beef Short Rib Soup with Steamed Rice

29, 0=, ot X 7|28 570K, A=K, AE 2t
Ginkgo, garlic, Green Onion Slice, Egg Garnish,
5Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea, Seasonal Fruits

72,000

M= & 0| 2ARCE: =LLD
Abalone Porridge with Junsai miso soup

IR, ST, 7| 2%t 47FK], A=K}
Dried Seaweed Flakes, Sesame Seeds
4 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

55,000

Xr=uo| EEMIH}E EIX[(A17]: L&t oh, A LA
Beef Brisket Soybean Paste Stew with Steamed Rice

7| 2%t 57EK|, A=Kt
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

58,000

207 M8 01930 JX|(AD7|: FLHA $HR, & LA
Beef and Abalone Seaweed Soup with Steamed Rice

7| 2%t 57EK|, A=K
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

55,000

M= SENX] A K| MZHF ZIX|(RHXK| 27]: SLH AL A SLHAD
Jeju Black Pork Kimchi Stew with Steamed Rice

7| 2%t 574X, A=K}
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

59,000
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KOREAN SPECIALS

LA ZH| F0|<} ZIX[(AX17]: O] AL & ZL{A
Marinated Grilled Short Ribs with Steamed Rice

7| 2%k 5THX|, &k O|AAIR, A=-KL AE 2t

5 Kinds of Side Dish, Junsai miso soup Seasonal Tea, Seasonal Fruits

74,000

UX| LHX| SH &= 2} ZIX| (=LA 217]: 0|4
Napa Cabbage Beef Soup with Steamed Rice

7| 2%t 57EK|, A=
5 Kinds of Side Dish, Seasonal Tea

61,000
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DESSERT
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CIHE
DESSERTS

CINE A ™k
Seasonal Fruit Dessert

39,000

P=9| C|HE A|0]3 (10:00-0/= 7t5)
Dessert Cake of the Day (Available after 10:00-)

33,000

SHZICE=X ofo|A A Zlnt OIFtE
Haagen-Dazs Ice Cream with Macarons

HH2t, XEE], =] Z 1 ME
Choose 1from Vanilla, Chocolate, or Strawberry

33,000
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IN-ROOM DINING MENU
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SPECIAL RELISHES

| 11:00 - 24:00
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= X =
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SPECIAL RELISHES

2EAEY
Assorted Seasonal Fruits
140,000

SCi2|& 70|t OfA MR AHA(H T FLHAD
Grilled Chicken Drumsticks with Asparagus

SlL| HAEE, AQIE Az
Honey Mustard, Sweet Chili

130,000

21712 45 ER|Hof
Walkerhill Homemade Smoked Salmon

70|, S AH|C|4|, 2}, 2|2, 2 A OFxH
Capers, Horseradish, Onion, Lemon, Mixed Vegetables

160,000

DEX =} A ™Y
Assorted Cheeses with Seasonal Fruits

160,000

& 2HAE| 70|2 HE0)
Grilled Live Lobster and Abalone

T2 OfAIZtAHA, EHItEEO|, EOLE, +2 ZX}
Grilled Asparagus, Ratatouille, Tomato Confit, Grilled Potato

390,000
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BEVERAGE LIST
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COFFEE

Iced Café Latte
Cappuccino

Café Latte

Iced Coffee

House Blending
Decaffeinated Coffee
Espresso

Extra Coffee Shot

TEA

Chamomile
Peppermint

English Breakfast Tea
Iced Tea

Green Tea

Black Tea

JUICE

Ginseng Juice
Fresh Tomato
Fresh Kiwi
Orange

25,000
25,000
23,000
22,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

5,000

23,000
23,000
22,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

30,000
28,000
28,000
26,000
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SOFT DRINK [CAN / 250ML]

Coca Cola

Sprite

Coca Cola Zero

Canada Dry Tonic Water
Club Soda

Ginger-Ale

OTHERS
Iced Chocolate
Hot Chocolate
Milk

9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500
9,500

22,000
20,000
10,000
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BEER
Asahi [CAN / 330ml]
Cass [CAN / 330ml]

Korean Liquor
Hwayo 41 [200ml]
Hwayo 25 [375ml]

WATER

Evian Sparkling [330ml]
Perrier Lemon [330ml]
Evian [500ml]

Cocktail

High Ball
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Dewar's White Label

Single
35,000
25,000

18,000
12,000

60,000
55,000

11,000
10,500
10,500

Double
65,000
45,000

13



CHAMPAGNE

Moet & Chandon "Dom Pérignon", France
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Laurent Perrier Brut Rosé, France
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Bollinger "Spécial Cuvée", France
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Veuve Clicquot "Yellow Label", France

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

Taittinger Brut Reserve, France

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

SPARKLING

Henkell Trocken, Germany

Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc, Chenin Blanc

CREMANT

Domaine Verret, Cremant de Bourgogne
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Gamay, Aliogote

900,000

450,000

390,000

250,000

210,000

105,000

140,000
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WHITE

Gerard Duplessis Chablis Ter Cru

"Montmains", Chablis, France
Chardonnay

Chakana, “Ayni Chardonnay”, Mendoza, Argentina
Chardonnay

Chene Blue "Astralabe Blanc", Rhone, France
[WALKERHILL SIGNATURE WINE]

Grenache Blanc, Rolle

Anselmi "San Vincenzo", Veneto, Italy
Garganega, Trebbiano, Chardonnay

Lake Chalice "The Nest", Marlborough,
New Zealand

Sauvignon Blanc

DESSERT WINE

Marcel Deiss Gewurztraminer Vendanges
Tardives 2018

Gewurztraminer 100%

295,000

130,000

98,000

95,000

83,000

190,000
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RED

Pio Cesare "Barbaresco", Piemonte, Italy
Nebbiolo

Vina Ventisquero "Pangea", Apalta Valley, Chile
Syrah

Flowers "Pinot Noir", Sonoma, USA
Pinot Noir

Capanelle "Solare", Toscana, Italy
Pinot Noir

Chateau de Pez, Saint Estephe, France
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

Alex Gambal "Bourgogne Rouge", Bourgogne, France
Pinot Noir

ODFJELL "Aliara", Maipo Valley, Chile

Carignan, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah, Malbec

Bogle Phantom, California, USA
Petite Sirah, Zinfandel

Bodegas Carchelo “ALTICO", Jumilla, Spain
Syrah
Chene Blue "Astralabe", Rhone, France

[WALKERHILL SIGNATURE WINE]
Grenache, Syrah

380,000

265,000

245,000

210,000

195,000

185,000

170,000

155,000

130,000

98,000

2]



PREMIUM WHISKY
Ballantine's 30Y

Johnnie Walker Blue

Royal Salute 21Y
Ballantine's 17Y

Chivas Regal 12Y

Johnnie Walker Black

AMERICAN WHISKEY
Maker's Mark
Jack Daniel's Black Label

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY
Glenmorangie Original, Highland

COGNAC
Hennessy X.0

Hennessy V.S.0.P

2,700,000
1,200,000
890,000
510,000
360,000
360,000

380,000
360,000

400,000

900,000
440,000
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WALKERHILL

HOTELS & RESORTS



